
BEFORE THE-FLORIDA P U B L I C  S E R V I C E  COMMISSION 

In re: Application for transfer 
of facilities and Certificates 
Nos. 431-W and 364-S in 
Highlands County from Buttonwood 
Bay Water & Sewer Company, LLC 
to Sun Communities Acquisitions, 
LLC d/b/a Buttonwood Bay 
Utilities. 

DOCKET NO. 020892-WS 
ORDER NO. PSC-03-0759A-PAA-WS 
I S S U E D :  October 10, 2 0 0 3  

AMENDATORY ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On June 23, 2003, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-03- 
0759-PAA-WS, approving the transfer of facilities and certificates 
i n  Highlands County from Buttonwood Bay Water & Sewer Company, LLC 
to Sun Communities Acquisitions, LLC d/b/a 8uttonwood Bay 
Utilities, and declining to initiate a show cause proceeding. The 
Order and Notice of Proposed Agency Action also established rate 
base for purposes of the transfer. However, Buttonwood Bay Water 
& Sewer Company's approved charges for residential, general service 
and multi-residential water service as shown on page 9 of the Order 
contain an error. The Order incorrectly states that the already 
approved charge for a 1 1/2 inch meter is $32.90. In addition, the 
approved charges for general service and multi-residential 
wastewater service shown on page 10 also contain an er ror .  . The 
Order incorrectly states that the already approved charge for a 
5 /8"  x 3/4" meter is $6.86. 

The purpose of this Order is to correct the errors contained 
in Order No. PSC-03-0759-PAA-WS to reflect the currently approved 
charges of the utility. Therefore, Order No. PSC-03-0759-PA-WS i s  
hereby amended to reflect the correct rates set forth below: 



ORDER NO. PSC-03-0759A-PAA-WS 
DOCKET NO. 020892-WS 
PAGE 2 

WATER SERVICE 
(Monthly Rates) 

Residential, General Service 
and Multi-Residential 

Base Facilitv Charqe: 
Meter S i z e :  

5 / 8 "  x 3/4"  
1 " 
1 l / Z 1 '  
2 " 
3 l1 

4 
6 

I 

Gallonase Charqe: 
Charge P e r  1,000 Gallons 

WASTEWATER SERVICE 
(Monthly Rates) 

General Service and Multi-Residential 

Base F a c i l i t v  Charqe: 
Meter Size: 

5 / 8 "  x 3 / 4 "  
1 I' 
1 1 / 2 "  
2 I' 
3 I' 

4 l1 

6 

Gallonase Charqe: 
Charge P e r  1,000 Gallons 

$ 6.78 
$ 16.95 
$ 33.90 
$ 5 4 . 2 3  
$ 1 0 8 . 4 7  
$169.48 
$ 3 3 8 . 9 7  

$ .67 

$ 6.96 
$ 17.39 
$ 34.80 
$ 5 5 . 6 7  
$ 1 1 1 . 3 3  
$165.70 
$347 95 

$ -68 



ORDER NO. PSC-03-0759A-PAa-WS 
DOCKET NO. 020892-WS 
PAGE 3 

It is, therefore, 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order 
No. PSC-03-0759-FAA-WS is hereby amended to reflect that the charge 
f o r  a 1 1/2" meter is $33.90 f o r  residential, general service and 
multi-residential water service, as set f o r t h  in the body of this 
Order. It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-03-0759-PAA-WS is hereby amended to 
reflect t h a t  the charge for a 5/8"  x 3/4"  meter is $6.96 f o r  
general service and multi-residential wastewater service, as set 
forth in the body of this Order. It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-03-0759-FAA-WS is hereby affirmed 
in all other respects. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 1 0 t h  
day of October, 2 0 0 3 .  

BLANCA S. BAYO, Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk 
and Administrative Services 

By: I 

Kay Flyrlh,  C h i d  
Bureau of Records and Hearing 
Services 

( S E A L )  

ALC 


